Premier’s Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure
Payments from | Oct 2015 — 31 December 2015 (GST exclusive)

Recipient Amount  Purpose

6" Field Gunners Association 2 000 towards cost of 60" Reunion function in

October 2015

Baseball Tasmania 500 towards operational costs for the 2015
Summer Program

Breath of Fresh Air Festival | 000 towards costs of hosting a speaker at the
event 2015

Carroll, Lance 530 towards cost of plaque with names of
Tasmanian Soldiers who fought with New
Zealand Tunneling Co. WW|

_Crielebra‘tlon of African Australians | 000 towards cost of the celebration of African

dsmanians Australian Tasmanian Awards 2015
glarendlon Vale Neighbourhood | 500 towards costs of new matting and
entre Inc equipment

Deviot Community Hal 2 000 towards costs of the Deviot Community Hall
extensions

Diemens Martial Arts Academy | 000 towards assisting 4 Competitors attending
events in October 2015

Dobbie, Katherine 100 towards son Tom representing Tasmania in
U 13 National Hockey Championships in
Darwin 2015

Dunalley Hall & Reserves | 000 towards costs of Board table and chairs

Committee

Ellis, Johanna 100 towards participation in the UN Youth'’s
Young Diplomats tour in Europe 2015

Emms, Kylie 50 towards son Callum representing

Tasmania in U1 3 National Hockey
Championships in Darwin 2015

Festival of Golden Words Inc 10 000 towards costs of the 2016 Tamar Valley
Writers Festival

Glenorchy City Council 8 000 towards the 2016 Moonah Taste of the
World Festival

Henri, Christina Janette 250 towards costs of Overseas Travel and a
Wreath for the Famine Memorial
Ceremony

Hobart Veterans Brass Band 2 000 towards purchase of Band Uniforms



Recipient

Indonesian Student Society

Jordan River Service Inc

Kermandie Football Club

Kingston Beach Golf Club

Kingston Beach Regatta Assoc Inc

Kingston Primary School

Lifeline Hobart Inc

Lucock, Paul

Mens' Resources Tasmania

Mission 21

Monks, Alanna

North East Rivers Festival

Possability

Princes Street Primary School

Risdon Vale Volunteer Fire Brigade

Rokeby Neighbourhood Centre Inc

Rotary Club of Deloraine

Rotary Club of Hobart Inc

Sandy Bay Senior Citizens Club

Amount

532

3000

| 500

2000

3000

500

2000

200

500

5000

100

7 000

| 000

| 000

2 500

7 500

10 000

| 364

2 000

Purpose

towards costs of hosting an Indonesian
Student Day

towards operating costs of the Jordan
River Services Pensioners Club

towards costs of a Security System

towards cost of the purchase of a
defibrillator

towards costs of a Day on the Beach
2016

towards cost of a Breakfast Club

towards costs of the purchase of a
defibrillator

towards attending the GEICO PBA
World Series of Bowling in Nevada USA
December 2015

towards printing costs of the Blokes
Book

towards the purchase of tables and
chairs

towards representing Tasmania in U18
Women's Touch Football in Queensland

towards costs of holding the North East
Festival

towards cost of hosting a “Taste of
Possibility event” cook off October
2015

towards costs for sending 2| Princes
Street Primary Grade 5 & 6 students,
representing Tasmania at the Australia
October 2015

towards cost of Honour Boards

towards costs of building and material of
a new deck, gate and fence

towards costs of the Deloraine Craft
Fair 2015

towards Annual Magic Show 2015

towards costs of the purchase of a
defibrillator



Recipient

Scottsdale RSL Sub Branch Inc

Smithton RSL Sub Branch Inc

South Arm Penninsula Residents
Assoc Inc

Tasmanian Special Children’s
Christmas Party

Tasmanian Ivor Burge Mens'
Basketball Team

Tasmanian Young Achievers Awards
Tomahawk Community Association
Inc

Under | I's Futsal Team

University of the Third Age — Port

Sorell

White, Mandy

Wilmot Tourist & Progress Assoc Inc

Woolmers Estate

Wright-Dawes, Zane

Amount

| 500

5000

700

| 100

| 000

| 000

2 000

| 000

| 000

50

3500

5000

100

Purpose

towards sanding and re-sealing of the
Scottsdale RSL Clubhouse Main Hall
floor

towards the cost of a Mural on a wall
adjacent to the Smithton RSL

towards costs of the South Arm
Community Centre

towards the 2015 Tasmanian Special
Children’s Christmas Party

towards new uniforms for the Ivor
Burge ID Team

towards cost of a prize 2015

towards costs of the purchase of a
defibrillator

towards costs of Under | I's Futsal team
travelling to Gold Coast

towards costs of a Seniors Event 2015

towards daughter Emma representing
AYC Netball Association in the CANA
Netball Championships September
2015

towards cost of a Mural

towards costs of the 2015 Festival of
Roses

towards representing Tasmania in the
National School Futsal Championships

TOTAL

104 676
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